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IT Essentials 5.0

5.3.1.7 Lab - Task Manager (Managing Processes) in Windows XP
Introduction

Print and complete this lab.

In this lab, you will explore Task Manager and manage processes from within Task Manager.

Recommended Equipment
The following equipment is required for this exercise:
* A computer running Windows XP Professional

Step 1
Log on to Windows as an administrator.

Open a browser and a folder.
Click on the desktop and press Ctrl-Alt-Delete.
Click the Task Manager button if the Windows Security dialog box is displayed.

Click the Applications tab.

E Windows Task Manager. @@ Q@@

File Options View Windows ShutDown Help

Applications LPercessesd 'P'errf'orrmaljce Networklng _‘;Lise(s:“‘
Task Status
{3 Chapteros Running
(= Cisco Metworking Academy - Cisca Systems - Windows ... JEUgaUs
@Microsoft Lync Running
e Images Running
5 | >
[ End Task ] L Switch To %J [ Mew Task... ]

fProcesses: 51 CPU Usage: 8% Commit Charge: 1025M [ 3943M

Select the open browser and then click Switch To.
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What happened to the browser?
What happened to Windows Task Manager?

Open Task Manager, press Ctrl-Alt-Delete.

Click the Applications tab.

5 Windows Task Manager @@ @@@

File Options Yiew Windows ShutDown Help

applications | Processes | Performance | Networking | Users | i

Task Status
@ChapterDS Running
@Cisco Metworking Academy - Cisco Systems - Windows ...  Running
“w* Images Running
Running

[ |

End Task Switch To Mew Task, k

fProcesses: 51 CPU Usage: 0% Commit Charge: 1027M [ 3943M

Click New Task.

The “Create New Task” window opens.

Create New Task .

) Type the name of a program, folder, document, or
Internet resource, and Windows will open it for you,

Y —

Open: i notepad v E

[ ok %J[ cancel | | Browse.. |

In the Open field type notepad and then click OK.
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What happens?

Navigate back to Windows Task Manager.

H Windows Task Manager @@ Q@@

File Options Yiew Windows ShutDown Help

Applications EPfocesses ( Performance Networklng [ Users |

Task Status
(-3 Chapter0s Running
@Cisco Metworking Academy - Cisco Systems - Windows ... Running
“w* Images Running
@Microsoft Lync Running

' Untitled - Motepad Running

| &

|

[ End Task %[ Switch To ] [ Mew Task... ]

fProcesses: 52 CPU Usage: 11% Commit Charge: 1041M | 3943M

Select Notepad and then click End Task.

What happens?

Step 2
Click the Performance tab.
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£ Windows Task Manager

PF Usage

Totals
Handles
Threads
Processes

Total
Lirnit
Peak

Processes: 52

CPU Usage

Commit Charge (K)

File Options Yiew Shut Down Help

16100
596
52

1059032
4038440
1301760

CPU Usage: 12%

"Aprpl'ications | Processes Performance Networking | Users |

CPU Usage Histary

Page File Usage History

Physical Memaory (K)

Total 2096364
Available 943104
System Cache 941232
Kernel Memory (K)

Total 209472
Paged 191932
Monpaged 17540

Commit Charge: 1034M [ 3943M

How many Threads are running?

How many Processes are running?

What is the Total Physical Memory (K)?

What is the Available Physical Memory (K)?

How much Physical Memory (K) is being used by the system?

Step 3

Click the Networking tab.
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File Options VYiew ShutDown Help

Local Area Connection 4

Applications | Processes | Performance Networking | Lsers

Adapter Name Metwork Utilization  Link Speed State
Local Area Con... 0% 100 Mbps Operational
lProcesses: 52 CPU Usage: 1% Commit Charge: 1040M [ 3943M

What is the Link Speed?

Step 4
Click the Users tab.

Q John 0 Ackve

| Dhecorwect | Logot

Aoghcations  Procesias  Performancs  Networkng | s

Uisew D Staus Ohert Kave Setaon

Procespes; 57 CPU Lsagn: 0% Commt Charge! 1005 | Y94 0

G- (%

List all users and their Status.
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What actions can you perform on the user?

Step 5
Click the Processes tab.

Double-click the border around the tabs.

£ Windows Task Manager. @@ @@@

File Options View Shut Down Help
lications | Processes | performance | Networking | Users | N
D "
Image Mame User Mame CPU Mem Usage
Acrobat.exe John 00 43,500 K
taskmgr.exe John 0z 5,920 K
iexplore.exe John 0o 85,504 K
WINWORD.EXE John oo 49,564 K
SnagitEditor.exe John oo 46,788 K
aolsoftware.exe John oo 6,548 K
SnagPriv.exe John 00 3,028 K
TscHelp.exe John 0o 3,432 K
windowsSearch.exe John oo 11,048 K
Snagit32.exe John oo 25,536 K
UltraMonTaskbar.exe John ful] 3,452 K
aimé.exe John fali} 61,736 K
ctfmon.exe John oo 4,736 K
jusched.exe John oo 7,424 K
hpwuschd2.exe John oo 2,704 K
acrotray.exe John 0o 3,148K
GrooveMonitor.exe John oo 6,680 K
UltraMon.exe John oo 1,272K
VPTray.exe John 0o 8,908 K
SMax4.exe John 00 4,416 K
SMax4PMNP.exe John oo 4,524 K
TSYMNCache.exe John oo 7,984 K
iexplore.exe John 0o 4,940 K
searchindexer.exe SYSTEM oo 25,212K
ViewpointService.exe SYSTEM oo 2,440 K
EXCEL.EXE John (] 31,936 K
SMAgent.exe SYSTEM oo 1,728K
REvscan.exe SYSTEM 0o 38,520 K
igs.exe SYSTEM o0 1,396 K
explorer.exe John oo 7,208 K
Defwatch.exe SYSTEM oo 2,212K
svchost.exe LOCAL SERVICE oo 6,032 K
svchost.exe LOCAL SERVICE ul] 3,928K
svchost.exe NETWORK SERVICE oo 3,516 K
svchost.exe SYSTEM oo 28,485 K
svchost.exe NETWORK SERVICE oo 4,472 K
svchost.exe SYSTEM oo 5,012K
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM oo 2,380 K
Isass.exe SYSTEM 0o 1,724 K
services.exe SYSTEM oo 4,364 K
winlogon.exe SYSTEM ulu} 1,476 K
csrss.exe SYSTEM a0 5,680 K
alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE oo 3,544 K
sSmss.exe SYSTEM 0o 416 K
spoolsyv.exe SYSTEM ulu} 7,352 K
atizevxx.exe John oo 3,552 K
System SYSTEM 0o 220K
System Idle Process SYSTEM 98 16 K
[l show processes from all users
lProcesses: 43 CPU Usage: 2% Commit Charge: 706M | 3943M
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Windows Task Manager is now in compact mode.

Image Name _ User Name CPU  Mem Usage 2
Acrobat.exe % John ul] 43,512K
acrotray.exe John ] 3,148K
aimé.exe John oo 67,484 K
alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE oo 3,544 K
aolsoftware.exe John i} 6,548 K
atizevxx.exe John 0o 3,552 K
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM [ul] 2,380 K
CSKSS.exe SYSTEM [u] 5,745 K
ctfmon.exe John i} 4,736 K
Defwatch.exe SYSTEM oo 2,212K
EXCEL.EXE John 0o 32,028 K
explorer.exe John 01 13,152K
GrooveMonitor.exe John [ul] 6,684 K
hpwuschd2.exe John oo 2,704 K
iexplore.exe John 00 5,040 K
iexplore.exe John i} 90,156 K
jgs.exe SYSTEM i) 1,396 K
jusched.exe John oo 7,424 K L
Isass.exe SYSTEM 00 1,156 K
Rtvscan.exe SYSTEM [ul] 38,520 K
searchindexer.exe SYSTEM oo 26,240 K
services.exe SYSTEM oo 4,364 K
SMAgent.exe SYSTEM [ul] 1,728 K
SMax4.exe John oo 4,416 K
SMax4PNP.exe John [un] 4,524 K
SMSS.exe SYSTEM i} 416 K
Snagit32.exe John i} 28,004 K
SnagitEditor.exe John oo 41,844 K
SnagPriv.exe John [uli} 3,028K
spoolsv.exe SYSTEM oo 7,356 K v

[]show processes from all users

Click Image Name.

Image Name [}5 _ User Mame CPU  Mem Usage 2|
WINWORD.EXE John 00 61,268 K
winlogon.exe SYSTEM oo 2,168 K
WindowsSearch.exe John oo 11,048K
VYPTray.exe John oo 8,908 K
ViewpointService.exe SYSTEM oo 2,440K
UltraMonTaskbar.exe John oo 3,456 K
UltraMon.exe John 0o 1,272K
TSYNCache.exe John oo 7,996 K
TscHelp.exe John [uli} 3,432K
taskmar.exe John 02 6,100 K
System Idle Process SYSTEM 93 16K
System SYSTEM 0o 220K
svchost.exe LOCAL SERVICE oo 6,032 K
svchost.exe LOCAL SERVICE oo 3,928K
svchost.exe NETWORK SERVICE 00 3,512K
svchost.exe SYSTEM 0o 28,468 K
svchost.exe MNETWORK SERVICE 00 4,484 K
svchost.exe SYSTEM oo 5,012K
spoolsy.exe SYSTEM 0o 7,356 K
SnagPriv.exe John Juli] 3,028 K
SnagitEditor.exe John [uli} 43,684 K
Snagit32.exe John oo 28,020 K
SMSS,exe SYSTEM oo 416K
SMax4PNP.exe John oo 4,524 K
SMax4.exe John 00 4,416 K
SMagent.exe SYSTEM 0o 1,728K
Services.exe SYSTEM 0o 4,364 K
searchprotocolhost.exe  SYSTEM oo 6,688 K
searchindexer.exe SYSTEM oo 26,716 K
searchfilterhost.exe LOCAL SERVICE oo 4,880 K Sl
["Ishow processes from all users

Click Image Name again.

What effect does this have on the columns?
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I TR ORI o Y|
Image MName User Mame CPU  Mem Usage |

| System Idle Process SYSTEM 99 16K ‘
System SYSTEM uli} 220K
SMSs.exe SYSTEM 00 416 K
UltraMon,exe John 0o 1,272 K
jgs.exe SYSTEM i} 1,396 K
SMaAgent.exe SYSTEM uli} 1,728 K
Isass.exe SYSTEM 0o 2,048 K
winlogon.exe SYSTEM i} 2,168K
DefWwatch.exe SYSTEM i} 2,212K
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM uli} 2,380 K
ViewpointService.exe SYSTEM 00 2,440 K
hpwuschd2.exe John 0o 2,704 K
SnagPriv.exe John 0o 3,028 K
acrotray.exe John 0o 3,148K
TscHelp.exe John 0o 3,432 K
UltraMonTaskbar.exe John oo 3,456 K
sychost.exe NETWORK SERYICE i} 3,516K
alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE uli} 3,544 K
atizevxx.exe John 0o 3,552 K
svchost.exe LOCAL SERVICE o0 3,926 K
services.exe SYSTEM i} 4,364 K
SMax4.exe John 0o 4,416 K
svchost.exe NETWORK SERVICE 00 4,484 K
SMax4PMP.exe John 0o 4,524 K
ctfmon.exe John 0o 4,736 K
searchfilterhost.exe LOCAL SERVICE 0o 4,920 K
svchost.exe SYSTEM 00 5,012K
iexplore.exe John 0o 5,080 K
Csrss.exe SYSTEM i} 5,764 K
svchost.exe LOCAL SERYICE uli} 6,032 K v

["]show processes from all users

Click Mem Usage.

What affect does this have on the columns?

Double-click the outside border again for tabs mode.

Step 6
Open a browser.

Note: Firefox is used in this lab. However, any browser will work. Just substitute your browser name
whenever you see the word Firefox.

Return to the Windows Task Manager.
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File Options View ShutDown Help

| applications | Processes | performance | Networking | Users |

Image Mame User Mame
Acrobat.exe John
acrotray.exe John
aimé.exe John
alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE
aolsoftware.exe John
atizevxx.exe John
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM
CSrss.exe SYSTEM
ctfmon.exe John
Deftatch.exe SYSTEM
EXCEL.EXE John
explorer.exe John

John
hpwuschd2.exe John
iexplore.exe John
iexplore.exe John
jgs.exe SYSTEM
jusched.exe John
lsass.exe SYSTEM
REvscan.exe SYSTEM
searchfilterhost.exe LOCAL SERVICE
searchindever.fye SYSTFM

CPU
Juli]
Juli]
uli]

an
Juli]
a0
01
uli]
an
[uli]
00

a0
Juli]
an
uli]
uli]
oo
Juli]

nn

Mem Usage  #

43,512K
3,148K
64,324 K
3,544 K
6,548 K
3,552 K
2,380 K
6,008 K
4,736 K
2,212K
32,028 K
13,240 K

91,904 K
1,400K
7,424 K
2,112K

38,520 K
4,872K ‘

26.0naK ¥

[] show processes From all users

JProcesses: 51 CPU Usage: 1% Commit Charge: 787M [ 3943M

Click Image Name so the list is in alphabetical order and select firefox.exe.

dows Task Manager.

=

File Options View Shut Down Help

| Applications | Processes | performance | Networking | Users |

FEEEX

Image Mame User Name
Acrobat.exe John
acrotray.exe John
aimé. exe John
alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE
aolsoftware.exe John
atizevxx.exe John
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM
Csrss.exe SYSTEM
ctfmon.exe John
Deftatch.exe SYSTEM
EXCEL.EXE John
explorer.exe John
firefox,exe 0

GrooveMonito,  End Process
_hDWUSChdZ-e’: End Process Tree
iexplore.exe Bl

iexplore.exe | =

icxe
jusched.exe ~or

IR Set Affinity. .,

SPrVIrRS. RYR SYSTFM

[T show processes from all users

CPU | Mem Usage

oo 43,512K

0o 3,148K

00 64,316 K

0o 3,544 K

00 6,545 K

0o 3,552K

00 2,380K

0o 5,728K

oo 4,736 K

0o 212K T

oo 32,028 K

01 13,264 K

00 40,104 K

00 6,684 K

0o 2,704 K

00 5,076 K

u] 91,904 K
Realtime Jgg: E

) A

High 052K
Belowhormal Larak Y|
Low d Process

Rtyvscan,exe SVSTEM M 520K
searchindexer.exe SYSTEM ® Normal ,184 K

JProcesses: 49 CPU Usage: 0% Commit Charge: 778M | 3943M

Right-click firefox.exe > Set Priority.

What is the default priority for the browser?

Set the priority to Above Normal.

© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public.
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Task Manager Warning

cause undesired results including system instability, Are you
sure you want to change the priority class?

[ Yes [%_] [ No ]

Click Yes in the Task Manager Warning window.

'j WARNING: Changing the priority class of this process may

Step 7
Expand the width of the Windows Task Manager window.

L1 Windows Task Maneger

Aophcations | Networbing | Users
Image Ni CPY Merm Usags Ral
Acrobat axs b 0 43,512k
acroly oy .exe b 0o 3,148k
anh aae John o 064,268 K
&g, exe LOCAL SERVICE 0o 3,514k
ackscftvare was John o0 6,548 K
2evor.exe Jobny o 3,582k
AH2wyex, 6w SYSTEM 0 2,50«
[N SYSTEM 0o 5,756 K
ot exn abey o 7%
Defwabch axe SYSTEM 0 2,212x
EXCEL.EXE 2oy w 32,028 %
Groovefontor e Jobn 0o 0,620 K
howaschdz exe Jotny mw 2,704 K
wopkors axn John w 5,084 K
oo e John 0o 91,840k
ns.eve SYSTEmM [1] 1,3%x
wsched . exe Xohn 0o 742K
lsses exce SYSTEM m 1,529 %
ftvscan.exe SYSTEM 00 38,520K
sy chorvdiame .mzm SYSTEM 00 25,040 K
Acac Avm SYETFM m 4 ¥AK ¥
[) 3how processss from of users ErdProcess |
Select which cobmre wil be viitde on the Process page

Click View > Select Columns.

Select Columns @

Select the columns that will appear on the Process page
of the Task Manager.

Image Mame [T Page Faults Delta
[C]PID (Process Identifier) [ Virtual Memory Size
CPU Usage []Paged Pool
[1CPU Time [] Non-paged Pool
Memory Usage Base Priority
[] Memory Usage Delta []Handle Count
[ Peak Memary Usage [] Thread Count
[[]Page Faults [] GDI Objects
[CJUSER Objects [C]1/0 whites
[11/0 Reads 1140 Wite Bytes
[[]1/0 Read Bytes 1140 Other
[ 5ession D [11/0 Other Bytes
User Name

I 0K %J [ Cancel ]

Place a check mark next to Base Priority and click OK.
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£ Windows Task Manager @@ Q@@

File Options Yiew ShutDown Help
| applications | Processes | Performance | Networking | Users |
Image Mame User Name CPU  Mem Usage k Base Pri_
System Idle Process SYSTEM 98 16K VIS
jgs.exe SYSTEM oo 1,396 K Low
UltraMonTaskbar.exe John uli] 3,456 K Low
System SYSTEM 00 220K MNormal
atizevxx.exe John 0o 3,552 K Mormal
spoolsy.exe SYSTEM [iln} 7,364 K Mormal
SMSS.exe SYSTEM it} 416 K Mormal
alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE 0o 3,544 K Mormal
Services.exe SYSTEM oo 4,364 K Mormal
lsass.exe SYSTEM oo 930 K Mormal
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM 00 2,380K Mormal
svchost.exe SYSTEM 0o 5,012K Mormal
svchost.exe METWORK SERVICE 00 4,484 K Mormal
svchost.exe SYSTEM 0o 28,460 K Mormal
svchost.exe METWORK SERVICE 00 3,492 K Mormal
svchost.exe LOCAL SERVICE 00 3,928 K MNormal
svchost.exe LOCAL SERYICE 0o 6,032 K Mormal
Defwatch.exe SYSTEM 0o 2,212K Mormal
explorer.exe John 00 13,648 K Mormal
Rtvscan.exe SYSTEM 00 38,520K Mormal
SMAgent.exe SYSTEM oo 1,728K MNormal
EXCEL.EXE John oo 32,0258K Mormal
ViewpointService.exe SYSTEM 00 2,440K Mormal
searchindexer.exe SYSTEM 00 26,464 K MNormal
iexplore.exe John 0o 5,072 K Mormal
TSVNCache.exe John 0o 7,996 K Mormal
SMax4PNP.exe John 00 4,524 K Mormal
SMax4.exe John oo 4,416 K Mormal
VPTray.exe John 0o 8,908 K Mormal
UltraMon.exe John 0o 1,272K Mormal
GrooveMonitor.exe John uli] 6,620 K Mormal
acrotray,.exe John 0o 3,148K Mormal
hpwuschd2.exe John 0o 2,704 K Mormal
jusched.exe John 0o 7,424 K Mormal
ctfmon.exe John 00 4,736 K Mormal
aimé.exe John 01 64,264 K Mormal
Snagit32.exe John 0o 28,136 K MNormal
WindowsSearch.exe John 0o 11,048K Mormal
TscHelp.exe John 00 3,432K Mormal
SnagPriv.exe John 00 3,028 K MNormal
aolsoftware.exe John 0o 6,548 K Mormal
SnagitEditor.exe John 0o 57,076 K Mormal
WINWORD.EXE John o0 61,672K Mormal
iexplore.exe John oo 91,416 K Mormal
Acrobat.ex John 00 43,512 K Mormal
firefox.exe Above Mormal
Csrss.exe SYSTEM uli} 5,756 K High
winlogon.exe SYSTEM 0o 2,976 K High
taskmar.exe John 02 6,136 K High
[[show processes from all users
lProcesses: 49 CPU Usage: 3% Commit Charge: 800M § 3943M
Click Base Pri.

Which image name has a base priority of N/A?

List one image name that has a base priority of Above Normal?

© 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public.
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Step 8

Reset Firefox.exe base priority to Normal > Yes.

Select Columns

of the Task Manager.

Image Mame

[C]PID (Process Identifier)

User Name

Select the columns that will appear on the Process page

CPU Usage [ Paged Pool
[C]CPU Time ["] Non-paged Pool
Memory Usage ["] Base Priority

[T Memory Usage Delta [JHandle Count
[[] Peak Memory Usage [ Thread Count
[[] Page Faults [1GDI Objects
[JUSER Objects 1120 Wwrites
[1140 Reads 1140 Write Bytes
[]1/0 Read Bytes 1140 Other
[[15ession 1D [11/0 Other Bytes

[ Page Faults Delta
[ Virtual Memory Size

0K %J[ Cancel ]

Click View > Select Columns > uncheck Base Priority > OK.

Close Firefox.

[o]E)- [a]X]

File Options View ShutDown  Help
| Applications | Processes IPerformance | Metwarking || Users |

Image Mame User Mame CPU  Mem Usage |
Acrobat.exe John oo 43,512K
acrotray.exe John oo 3,148K

aimé.exe John 0o 64,248 K

alg.exe LOCAL SERVICE 0o 3,544 K |
aolsoftware.exe John a0 6,548 K
atizevxx.exe John 00 3,552 K \
atizevxx.exe SYSTEM 00 2,380K =
CSrSS.exe SYSTEM oo 5,740K

ctfmon.exe John oo 4,736 K
Defwatch.exe SYSTEM ao 2,212K

EXCEL.EXE John 0o 32,028K
explorer.exe John 12 13,688 K
GrooveMonitor.exe John oo 6,684 K m
hpwuschd2.exe John a0 2,704 K
iexplore.exe John ] 5,116 K
iexplore.exe John 00 92,436 K

jgs.exe SYSTEM oo 1,396 K
jusched.exe John oo 7,424 K

Isass.exe SYSTEM oo 1,036 K
Revscan.exe SYSTEM oo 38,520 K
searchindexer.exe SYSTEM o0 25,852 K
services.exe SYSTEM ao 4,364 K
SMAgent.exe SYSTEM 0o 1,728K

SMax4.exe John i} 4,416 K
SMax4PMP.exe John 0o 4,524 K ™)

[[Jshow processes from all users End Process
{Processes: 48 CPU Usage: 31% Commit Charge: 765M j 3943M

Is Firefox listed as a process?
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